BSCP32/4.1 Application for a Metering Dispensation

Part A – Applicant Details

To: BSCCo	Date Sent: 26 193/13	
From: Requesting Applicant Details	•	
Name of Sender:Alex Bastable		
Contact email address: alex-bastable@smartestenergy.com_		
Contact Tel. No020 7448 0911	Contact Fax. No020 7448 0989	
Name of Applicant Company:_Smartest Energy Limited		
Address:Dashwood House		
69 Old Broad Street		
London		
Post Code: EC2M 1QS	Our Ref:	
Name of Authorised Signatory:ALEX BASTABLE		
Authorised Signature:	Password:	

Request for Confidentiality

¥ES/NO*

*Delete as applicable

BSCP32/4.1 Application for a Metering Dispensation (Cont.)

Part B - Affected Party Details

Number of Affected parties_2___1

Contact Name at Affected party:Vince Barnes(Previously Marc Scrambler but he has since left the company)		
Contact email address:vince@smarterenergysolutions.co.uk		
Contact Tel. No		
Company Name of Affected party:SESMP103 Witches Solar Farm Ltd		
Address:Unit 4, Crystal Way		
Elmgrove Road_		
Harrow		
Middlesex_		
Post Code:_HA1 2HP		
Contact Name at Affected party:Konark Anand		
Contact email address:kanand@westernpower.co.uk		
Contact Tel. No0121 623 3945 Contact Tel. No		
Company Name of Affected party:Western Power Distribution (West Midlands) plc		
Address:Toll End Road		
Tipton		
West Midlands		
Post Code: DY4 0HH		
Contact Name at Affected party:		
Contact email address:		
Contact Tel. No Contact Tel. No		
Company Name of Affected party:		
Address:		
Post Code;		

¹ For more than one Affected party, Part B should be completed for each, using additional copies of Part B as required.

BSCP32/4.1 Application for a Metering Dispensation (Cont.)

Part C - Reason for Application

If the application is an extension or update for an existing Metering Dispensation, enter existing ref: D/386

Site Specific / Generic* *Delete as applicable.

Reason: This is a request to extend the existing Metering Dispensation (existing ref: D/386).

As per the initial dispensation, Witches Solar park was allowed to meter the site at 11kV (using loss compensating metering) due to the long lead time on the 66kV metering and also the DNO not having the outage availability to install 66kV metering CTs/VTs prior to the sites commissioning date. The DNOs outage availability for installing the 66kV metering CTs/VTs is generally during the Summer period and so the customer could not have the 66kV metering installed in late 2012. However they WILL be able to have the 66kV metering and CT/VTs installed during the 2013 outage availability and are due to have the required metering and CT/VT equipment available and installed by 31 July 2013. They can also use the existing 11kV loss compensating meters for the 66kV metering.

Therefore the customer requires this dispensation to be extended up until 31/07/2013.

Site Details (for Site Specific Metering Dispensation)

Site Name:	Witches Solar Park
Site Address:	Prothither Farm, Hoarwithy, Hereford
MSID(s):	S 14 7000 0077 913 S 14 7000 0077 950
Registered in: CMRS / SMRS*: *Delete as applicable.	SMRS
For SMRS, please advise of SMRA in space provided.	Western Power Distribution (West Midlands)

Manufacturer Details (for Generic Metering Dispensation)

	Same and the same
Manufacturer Name:	
Metering Equipment Details:	

BSCP32/4.1 Application for a Metering Dispensation (Cont.)

Part D - Technical Details

Code of Practice details	
Metering Dispensation against Code of Practice*	COP3
Issue of Code of Practice*:	10.0
Capacity of Metering Circuits/Site Maximum Demand (MW/MVA):	5000kVA (Export) 21kA (Import)
(Proposed) Commissioning Date of Metering:	12/10/12
Accuracy at Defined Metering Point:	As per COP3
Accuracy of Proposed Solution (including loss adjustments);	As per COP3
Outstanding non-compliances on Metering Systems:	_none
Deviations from the Code of Practice (reference to appropriate clause):	COP3 Appendix A Clause 6. The metering is not positioned as per the Defined Metering Point
* insert Code of Practice number and issue	
Any Other Technical Information	
Materiality (1) If installed in accordance with the re	elevant CoP (2) Proposed Solution
£ Approx £200,000 min	£ -
Declaration We declare that other than as set out above	we are in all other respects, in compliance with the requirements of
the relevant Code of Practice and the BSC metering points involved.	. A schematic is attached to this application for clarification of the
Signature: Password: Duly authorised for and on behalf of Applic	Date: 26 (05 2013
Confirmation of Receipt and Reference The BSCCo acknowledges receipt of this do first page.	ocument and has assigned the reference number as indicated on the
Signature: Duly authorised for and on behalf of the BS	